preparing the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022, a
misinterpretation was discovered involving two non-recurring transactions in the bulk wholesale sales channel

recorded in the quarters ended June 30, 2020 and September 30, 2020.

In the periods ended June 30 and September 30, 2020, the Company recorded net revenue of $6,163 and $2,104,

35

36

respectively. Both of these non-recurring transactions in the bulk wholesale sales channel were to one customer.
These transactions provided the wholesale customer with extended payment terms which were initiated upon
shipment to the customer. Some products which were shipped to the customer were later returned to the Company.
No payment to date has been received by the Company for either of these two non-recurring transactions.

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company’s previously reported
consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended December 31, 2020, as well as the impacts on the
consolidated statement of financial position as at January 1, 2021. The “Restated” columns for 2020 reflect final
adjusted balances after the restatement.

December 31, 2020 December 31, 2020 December 31, 2020

As presented Adjustments Restated

$ $ $

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Trade and other receivables 17,578 (8,267) 9,311

Deficit  (315,069) (8,267) (323,336)

Consolidated Statement of Loss and
Comprehensive Loss

Revenue 45,673 (8,267) 37,406

Costs of sales 22,082 (6,510) 15,572
Fair value changes in biological assets and changes
in inventory sold (12,160) 1,439 (10,721)

Inventory provision (16,973) (7,949) (24,922)

Net loss and comprehensive loss (247,238) (8,267) (255,505)

Loss per share, basic and diluted (0.85) (0.03) (0.88)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in
Shareholders’ Equity

Net loss for the year (247,238) (8,267) (255,505)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Net loss for the period (247,238) (8,267) (255,505)

Adjustments for non-cash items:

Inventory write-down 16,973 7,949 24,922
Fair value changes in biological assets and
changes in inventory sold 12,160 (1,439) 10,721

Changes in operating working capital:

Trade and other receivables (8,153) 8,267 114

Inventory (26,673) (6,510) (33,183)

	Q5 2022 Accell audit report
	Q5 2022 AH Financial Statements June 27 8pm